## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>Providence VII U.S. Holdings L.P.</u>			, °, , ,		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issue (Check all applicable)		
(Last) (First) (Middle)		( )	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/27/2023		Officer (give title below)	л	Other (specify below)
C/O PROVIDENCE EQUITY PARTNERS L.L.C. 50 KENNEDY PLAZA, 18TH FL		NERS L.L.C.	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individ	dual or Joint/Group Filir Form filed by One Re Form filed by More th	eporting	g Person
(Street)	(Street)				r onn nice by word a		e reporting r croon
PROVIDENCE	RI	02903					
(City) (State) (Zip)		(Zip)					
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned							

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)			Transaction Code (Instr.		Transaction Code (Instr.		iransaction Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) code (Instr. )		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)			
Common Stock	11/27/2023		S		1,862,992(1)	D	\$30.275(1)	26,122,547	<b>D</b> <sup>(2)(3)(4)</sup>				
Common Stock	11/27/2023		S		12,008 <sup>(5)</sup>	D	\$30.275(5)	168,361	Ι	By Providence Butternut Co- Investment L.P. <sup>(4)(6)(7)</sup>			

 
 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

- 1	1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Deriva Code (Instr. Secur 8) Acqui or Dis (D) (In		Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Derivative		Derivative Expir Securities (Mon Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		(Month/Day/Year)		Expiration Date				Securities Underlying Derivative Security		Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)												

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

Providence VII U.S. Holdings L.P.

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O PROVIDEN	CE EQUITY PAR	TNERS L.L.C.
50 KENNEDY PI	LAZA, 18TH FL	
(Street)		
PROVIDENCE	RI	02903

PROVIDENCE	KI	02905	

(City)

(State) (Zip)

1. Name and Address of I	Poporting Porson*	
Providence Equit		
(Last) C/O PROVIDENCE 50 KENNEDY PLA2	(First) EQUITY PARTNERS ZA, 18TH FL	(Middle) L.L.C.
(Street) PROVIDENCE	RI	02903
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Providence Butte	Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> rnut Co-Investmen	<u>tt L.P.</u>
(Last) C/O PROVIDENCE 50 KENNEDY PLA2	(First) EQUITY PARTNERS ZA, 18TH FL	(Middle) L.L.C.
(Street) PROVIDENCE	RI	02903
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of I <u>NELSON JONA</u>		
(Last) C/O PROVIDENCE 50 KENNEDY PLA2	(First) EQUITY PARTNERS ZA, 18TH FL	(Middle) L.L.C.
(Street) PROVIDENCE	RI	02903
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of I Phillips J. David	Reporting Person *	
(Last) C/O PROVIDENCE 50 KENNEDY PLA2	(First) EQUITY PARTNERS ZA, 18TH FL	(Middle) L.L.C.
(Street) PROVIDENCE	RI	02903
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of A <u>Tabet Karim A</u>	Reporting Person *	
(Last) C/O PROVIDENCE 50 KENNEDY PLA2	(First) EQUITY PARTNERS ZA, 18TH FL	(Middle) L.L.C.
(Street) PROVIDENCE	RI	02903
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O PROVIDENC		( )	
50 KENNEDY PLA		NERO E.E.C.	
(Street)			
PROVIDENCE	RI	02903	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Address o	f Reporting Person *		
Dominguez Mic	<u>chael J</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O PROVIDENC	E EQUITY PART	NERS L.L.C.	
50 KENNEDY PLA	AZA, 18TH FL		
(Street)			
· ,	RI	02903	
PROVIDENCE	RI	02903	

## Explanation of Responses:

1. The securities reported represent shares of common stock of DoubleVerify Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer") sold by Providence VII U.S. Holdings L.P. ("Providence VII"), after the underwriters' exercise of their option to purchase an additional 1,862,992 shares of the Issuer's common stock from Providence VII, in an underwritten offering at a net price per share of \$30.275.

2. The securities reported are held directly by Providence VII and may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Providence Equity GP VII-A L.P. ("Providence GP") because Providence GP is the general partner of Providence VII. Jonathan M. Nelson, R. Davis Noell, J. David Phillips, Karim A. Tabet, Andrew A. Tisdale and Michael J. Dominguez control Providence Holdco (International) GP Ltd. ("Holdco"), which is the general partner of Providence Fund Holdco (International) L.P. Providence Fund Holdco (International) L.P. is the general partner of PEP VII-A International Ltd., which is the general partner of Providence GP.

3. Jonathan M. Nelson, R. Davis Noell, J. David Phillips, Karim A. Tabet, Andrew A. Tisdale and Michael J. Dominguez may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over, and thus may be deemed to beneficially own, the securities held by Providence VII due to their relationships with Holdco. Each of Providence GP, Jonathan M. Nelson, R. Davis Noell, J. David Phillips, Karim A. Tabet, Andrew A. Tisdale and Michael J. Dominguez hereby disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Providence VII, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, and this form shall not be construed as an admission that any such reporting person is the beneficial owner of any of the securities reported on this form.

4. R. Davis Noell has separately filed a Form 4.

5. The securities reported represent shares of common stock of the Issuer sold by Providence Butternut Co-Investment L.P. ("Providence Butternut"), after the underwriters' exercise of their option to purchase an additional 12,008 shares of the Issuer's common stock from Providence Butternut, in an underwritten offering at a net price per share of \$30.275.

6. Jonathan M. Nelson, R. Davis Noell, J. David Phillips, Karim A. Tabet, Andrew A. Tisdale and Michael J. Dominguez may be deemed to exercise voting and investment power over, and thus may be deemed to beneficially own, the securities held by Providence Butternut due to their relationships with Holdco. Each of Providence GP, Jonathan M. Nelson, R. Davis Noell, J. David Phillips, Karim A. Tabet, Andrew A. Tisdale and Michael J. Dominguez hereby disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Providence Butternut, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, and this form shall not be construed as an admission that any such reporting person is the beneficial owner of any of the securities reported on this form.

7. The securities reported are held directly by Providence Butternut and may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Providence GP because Providence GP is the general partner of Providence Butternut. Jonathan M. Nelson, R. Davis Noell, J. David Phillips, Karim A. Tabet, Andrew A. Tisdale and Michael J. Dominguez control Holdco, which is the general partner of Providence Fund Holdco (International) L.P. Providence Fund Holdco (International) L.P. Providence Fund Holdco (International) L.P. is the general partner of PEP VII-A International Ltd., which is the general partner of Providence GP.

## Remarks:

Providence VII U.S. Holdings L.P.: /s/ Sarah N. Conde, General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer	<u>11/29/2023</u>
Providence Equity GP VII-A L.P.; /s/ Sarah N. Conde, General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer	<u>11/29/2023</u>
Providence Butternut Co- Investment L.P.: /s/ Sarah N. Conde, General Counsel and Chies Compliance Officer	f 11/29/2023
/s/ Sarah N. Conde, as Attorney- in-Fact for Jonathan M. Nelson	<u>11/29/2023</u>
<u>/s/ Sarah N. Conde, as Attorney-</u> in-Fact for J. David Phillips	<u>11/29/2023</u>
<u>/s/ Sarah N. Conde, as Attorney-</u> in-Fact for Karim A. Tabet	<u>11/29/2023</u>
/s/ Sarah N. Conde, as Attorney- in-Fact for Andrew A. Tisdale	<u>11/29/2023</u>
/s/ Sarah N. Conde, as Attorney- in-Fact for Michael J. Dominguez	<u>11/29/2023</u>
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.